

## AM/SN/STOEX-GN/21

## 29th November, 2018

BSE Limited	The National Stock Exchange of	
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,	India Ltd	
25 <sup>th</sup> Floor	Exchange Plaza	
Dalal Street,	Bandra-Kurla Complex	
Mumbai 400 001.	Bandra East	
(Stock Code – 500440)	Mumbai 400051.	
BanqueInternationale A Luxembourg Societe Anonyme 69, Route Esch L-2953 Luxembourg Fax No.00352 4590 2010 Tel. 00352 4590-1		

## Dear Sir,

## Sub: <u>Schedule of Bank of America Merrill Lynch - 2018 APAC Investor Conference</u> <u>Meetings at Hong Kong</u>

In terms of the provisions of Regulation 30(6) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find below the schedule of one-on-one and group meetings at 2018 APAC Resource Conference organized by Bank of America Merrill Lynch at Hotel Island Shangri-La, Hongkong on Tuesday, 4<sup>th</sup> December, 2018.

Sr No	Name of the Fund/Organisation	Date
1	Torq Capital Management (HK) Limited	4 <sup>th</sup> December, 2018
2	Turiya Advisors Asia Limited	4 <sup>th</sup> December, 2018
3	Victory Capital Management Inc.	4th December, 2018
4	Prince Street Capital Management Inc.	4 <sup>th</sup> December, 2018
5	<ul> <li>i. Amundi Asset Management</li> <li>ii. Oxbow Capital Mangement (HK) Limited</li> <li>iii. Sumitomo Mitsui Asset Management Co Ltd</li> </ul>	4 <sup>th</sup> December, 2018

The schedule may undergo change due to exigencies on the part of Investors/Company. Thanking You Yours Faithfully

For HINDALCO INDUSTRIES LIMITED

ANTE MALIK PRESIDENT & COMPANY SECRETARY

Hindalco Industries Limited

6th & 7th Floor, Birla Centurion, Pandurang Budhkar Marg, Worli, Mumbai 400030, India. T: +91 22 6632 6666 / 6261 0555 | F: +91 22 6261 0400 / 6261 0500 | W: www.hindalco.com Registered Office: Ahura Centre, B-Wing, 1st Floor, Mahakali Caves Road, Andheri (East), Mumbai 400 093, India. Corporate ID No.: L27020MH1958PLC011238